
Arthur Joe 
General Delivery 
Haines Junction, Yukon 
YOA ICO 

September 10, 1992 

Ms. Shirley Abercrombie 
Mining Development Office 
Economic Development 
Mines and Small Business 
305- 211.Main Street 
Whitehorse, Yukon 

Dear Shirley: 

South Canol: 

- Approach Ross River First Nation to enter 
received no response. 

- Prospected and located area of high grade 

Costs incurred: 
- supplies $ 700.00 
- vehicle/Groceries expenses 2,300.00 

$ 3 , 0 0 0 . 0 0 
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Dalton Post: 

- located high grade gold. 

- Supplies 
- vehicle/groceries 
- horse/boat rental 

Total Expenses: 

$ 

? 
6 

400.00 
800.00 

5,000.00 
$6,200.00 

Champagne/Aishihik: 

- No success in prospecting venture. 

Costs incurred: 

- supplies $ 500.00 
- vehicle/groceries expense 700.00 
Total Expenses $1,200.00 
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Arthur Joe 
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Beaver Creek: 

- No success in prospecting venture. Low grade ore. 

cost incurred: 

$ - vehicle/grocery expenses 
- supplies 
Total expenditure 

800.00 
500.00 

$1,300.00 

Total prospecting venture for year 1992 season costs are listed 
below. 

- supplies 
- vehicle/groceries expense 
- horse/boat rental 
- Administration fees 
Total expenditure 

$2,400.00 
4,600.00 
5,000.00 
900.00 

$12,900.00 

I trust the following information is what you require fbr your 
records. 

/ 
Yours truly,x 
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