Arthur Joe General Delivery Haines Junction, Yukon YOA 1CO

September 10, 1992

Ms. Shirley Abercrombie Mining Development Office Economic Development Mines and Small Business 305 - 211 Main Street Whitehorse, Yukon

# Dear Shirley:

#### South Canol:

- Approach Ross River First Nation to enter their land but received no response.

where are - Prospected and located area of high grade ore.

Costs incurred:

- supplies \$ 700.00 2,300.00 - vehicle/Groceries expenses \$3,000.00

#### Dalton Post:

located high grade gold. ASSAYS ?

Supplies 400.00 vehicle/groceries 800.00 5,000.00 horse/boat rental Total Expenses: \$6,200.00

=======

# Champagne/Aishihik:

- No success in prospecting venture.

## Costs incurred:

	supplies		\$	500.00
_	vehicle/groceries	expense		700.00
	Total Expenses	_	\$1,	,200.00

WOULD HAUG BEEN NICE AND WHAT ABOUT ASSAYS !!!

the assays?

### Beaver Creek:

- No success in prospecting venture. Low grade ore.

## Cost incurred:

 vehicle/grocery expenses	\$ 800.00
 supplies	500.00
Total expenditure	\$1,300.00
	=======

Total prospecting venture for year 1992 season costs are listed below.

- supplies	\$2,400.00
<ul> <li>vehicle/groceries expense</li> </ul>	4,600.00
- horse/boat rental	5,000.00
- Administration fees	900.00
Total expenditure	\$12,900.00
	22222222

I trust the following information is what you require for your records.

Yours truly

Akthur Joe

PRIMUR F. JOE BROSPECTING SUMMERY SEPTEMBER 10/92 My first praspecting trip was to south, consul diene at the Fox creek and timber creek area. We spent some time there collecting samples We came back (Samo I) with some pretty high grade one. Then we approch the Base Rive liand for staking on their land councilers. They said they were doing to send us a letter regarding to this matter. "They have another Chief, I'll try again to ash if eul can stake. last incurred: Supplies- \$400.00 Vehicle/ Brocries expenso - \$600.00 Hell we went to Kennett lake where we also took some samples the only problem we had here was the lake was always pretty raugh at times we had to wait until early his till the fuind had slaved, down. hen we also went down the Carcross take; took more samples down lawer end of lake. We were on foot for some times to somewhere around the area were located some

good Silver lead accurances.

Also at Lake Benette we have found some of these accurances. Around the dry creek area we had no such luch as most of the creeks were high and there was a lat of run affs, We then panned our worl back down towards whitehorse steepping and camping, of treels, Brocks Brocks breek Then around the Steam hant and Jake Kusma some chipping for Roch analizing. Then our next destination is Blangard Vine whe we also spent quite seeme times rough country with a lot of Willows Here we had to more our camps also several times around wan some samples. Cane buch To Whitehorse for more supplied then same back pere to Blangard River, This is about a mile and holf this side of the B. C. Bordor again wel some better samples. but it dosen't show very much sign of anything worthwhile I could see that other prospectors were drawnd this area also.

\_\_ / ...

Some sign of where prospertors shippings arained. Also down around + across the Dallon post area. We only drave so, far on this road because it gets pretty steep and the roads Just makes it worst. We, rache also in the area. The Meheley + Ruly Range Mountains Did not show us any real good potentials that we could actually said were done anything real well, in this area. We mostly did a lot of panning moving around quite a lot little traves found only some little traves of, so some little gold speed, Also thur is a someone working down in this area for gold I know this person but can't remember to pent its to the Klee Lake are where we also did some chipping pro panying also with little to the main gange stayed for a doil there again well went back to whitehase, and off again

To Glangard Kiner. When we again started of in a diffrent know what's with this beach Maybe just a hunch Well we got some early mighty chillies here where were, at. Test year I would like to try again, with better luch, But Bennett and the lower lake of Carcross arese is my mo traget for next year. But Lation to complomise maybe things could work out even better. Votal prospecting venture for year 1992 season casts are listed below. - Supplies - \$\frac{1}{2,00}\$

- Vechicle/groceries expence \$\frac{1}{2,900}\$

- horse/book rental, \$\frac{1}{2,000}\$

- Rock analige. \$\frac{1}{200.00}\$ Total \$ 9.300 EXPENDITORE yours truly,